

Route Lincoln Elementary SRTS  
County Saint Charles  
Municipality/Road District Saint Charles  
Section TAP-7313 (616)

**Bid Tabulation**

Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gershenson Const Co		Pace Construction		West Contracting		Raineri Construction		XL Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
201-20.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,356.00	\$5,356.00
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$114,710.00	\$114,710.00	\$45,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
203-10.00	CLASS "A" EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,320	\$15.00	\$19,800.00	\$34.00	\$44,880.00	\$49.00	\$64,680.00	\$24.00	\$31,680.00	\$46.25	\$61,050.00	\$34.59	\$45,658.80
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	S.Y.	3,923	\$10.00	\$39,230.00	\$7.00	\$27,461.00	\$10.00	\$39,230.00	\$8.50	\$33,345.50	\$6.75	\$26,480.25	\$4.37	\$17,143.51
310-10.02	GRAVEL (A)	TON	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.50	\$8,200.00	\$25.34	\$10,136.00
401-01.01	8 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	188	\$40.00	\$7,520.00	\$70.00	\$13,160.00	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$105.00	\$19,740.00	\$131.25	\$24,675.00	\$52.92	\$9,948.96
405-30.10	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVEMENT),	S.Y.	162	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$25.00	\$4,050.00	\$24.00	\$3,888.00	\$49.10	\$7,954.20	\$27.26	\$4,416.12
405-30.30	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE), 7"	S.Y.	162	\$40.00	\$6,480.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00	\$87.50	\$14,175.00	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$76.80	\$12,441.60	\$43.12	\$6,985.44
603-10.35	ADJUST WATER SERVICE METER BOX TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$345.00	\$1,225.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,216.00	\$6,080.00
603-10.40	ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$485.00	\$19,400.00	\$1,914.00	\$76,560.00
603-10.99	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$225.50	\$676.50	\$1,217.00	\$3,651.00
603-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,160.00	\$12,320.00	\$3,156.00	\$6,312.00
604-20.26	ADJUST GRATE INLET TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,208.00	\$1,208.00
604-20.30	ADJUSTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$522.50	\$522.50	\$1,208.00	\$1,208.00
604-90.40	ADJUST INLET STONE TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$340.50	\$3,745.50	\$1,046.00	\$11,506.00
604-90.50	REPLACE PRECAST INLET STONE AND ADJUST TO	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00
607-30.04	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL (STRUCTURE), 4'	L.F.	324	\$120.00	\$38,880.00	\$56.00	\$18,144.00	\$110.00	\$35,640.00	\$60.00	\$19,440.00	\$63.80	\$20,671.20	\$63.80	\$20,671.20
607-30.06	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL (STRUCTURE), 6'	L.F.	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$63.00	\$3,402.00	\$115.00	\$6,210.00	\$66.00	\$3,564.00	\$72.60	\$3,920.40	\$72.60	\$3,920.40
607-30.20	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL	L.F.	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$137.50	\$4,637.50	\$136.40	\$4,637.60
607-40.48	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE (48"	L.F.	59	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$38.00	\$2,242.00	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$42.90	\$2,531.10	\$42.90	\$2,531.10
607-41.48	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE (48"	L.F.	88	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$39.30	\$3,458.40	\$39.27	\$3,455.76
607-41.99	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE (72"	L.F.	77	\$70.00	\$5,390.00	\$38.00	\$2,926.00	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$40.00	\$3,080.00	\$43.50	\$3,349.50	\$43.45	\$3,345.65
607-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$368.50	\$368.50	\$360.00	\$360.00
608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH (7")	S.Y.	987	\$50.00	\$49,350.00	\$60.00	\$59,220.00	\$132.00	\$130,284.00	\$62.00	\$61,194.00	\$63.90	\$63,069.30	\$80.35	\$79,305.45
608-50.99	PAVED APPROACH, SPECIAL (7")	S.Y.	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$197.00	\$11,032.00	\$84.00	\$4,704.00	\$102.00	\$5,712.00	\$106.17	\$5,945.52
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	S.Y.	2,243	\$45.00	\$100,935.00	\$43.00	\$96,449.00	\$44.00	\$98,692.00	\$40.00	\$89,720.00	\$46.25	\$103,738.75	\$57.50	\$128,972.50
608-60.07	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	S.Y.	255	\$80.00	\$20,400.00	\$120.00	\$30,600.00	\$173.00	\$44,115.00	\$110.00	\$28,050.00	\$111.00	\$28,305.00	\$322.26	\$82,176.30
608-60.98	TRUNCATED DOMES FOR CURB RAMPS (NEW	S.F.	511	\$25.00	\$12,775.00	\$31.00	\$15,841.00	\$12.55	\$6,413.05	\$30.00	\$15,330.00	\$22.10	\$11,293.10	\$22.27	\$11,379.97
608-70.00	CONCRETE STEPS	S.F.	136	\$110.00	\$14,960.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$72.00	\$9,792.00	\$120.00	\$16,320.00	\$64.00	\$8,704.00	\$53.02	\$7,210.72
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE "S"	L.F.	1,651	\$25.00	\$41,275.00	\$25.00	\$41,275.00	\$48.00	\$79,248.00	\$24.00	\$39,624.00	\$24.20	\$39,954.20	\$31.31	\$51,692.81
609-10.51	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE "A"	L.F.	1,493	\$40.00	\$59,720.00	\$24.00	\$35,832.00	\$55.00	\$82,115.00	\$35.00	\$52,255.00	\$25.40	\$37,922.20	\$36.05	\$53,822.65
611-99.05	FURNISHING AND PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK	S.Y.	18	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$51.97	\$935.46
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	454	\$25.00	\$11,350.00	\$9.00	\$4,086.00	\$9.00	\$4,086.00	\$3.00	\$1,362.00	\$6.20	\$2,814.80	\$7.70	\$3,495.80
616-10.08	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM	EACH	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$15.40	\$554.40	\$38.50	\$1,386.00
616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$13.75	\$275.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
616-10.20	CHANNELIZER (DRUM-LIKE)	EACH	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.50	\$30,250.00
616-10.30	TYP III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EACH	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$123.50	\$2,717.00	\$159.50	\$3,509.00
616-10.99	INFORMATIONAL SIGNS	S.F.	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$27.50	\$1,320.00	\$27.50	\$1,320.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,000.26	\$72,000.26	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$23,506.00	\$23,506.00
620-00.12	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT	L.F.	803	\$15.00	\$12,045.00	\$13.00	\$10,439.00	\$13.00	\$10,439.00	\$15.00	\$12,045.00	\$13.75	\$11,041.25	\$13.75	\$11,041.25
620-00.15	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT	L.F.	258	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$27.50	\$7,095.00	\$27.50	\$7,095.00
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,812.00	\$9,812.00
627-99.01	AS BUILT PLANS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
720-99.04	SMALL BLOCK WALL SYSTEM	S.F.	3,057	\$40.00	\$122,280.00	\$33.00	\$100,881.00	\$35.27	\$107,820.39	\$45.00	\$137,565.00	\$36.30	\$110,969.10	\$38.98	\$119,161.86
720-99.05	RETAINING WALL, SPECIAL	S.F.	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$83.50	\$6,680.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.50	\$4,840.00	\$66.00	\$5,280.00
726-99.02	DRAIN PIPE	EACH	34	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$37,400.00	\$850.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,085.75	\$36,915.50	\$1,603.00	\$54,502.00
733-99.03	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (5'	L.F.	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.85	\$24,012.75	\$1,011.00	\$15,165.00
734-05.03	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT FLARED END	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,007.00	\$8,007.00
803-10.00	SODDING	S.Y.	2,738	\$10.00	\$27,380.00	\$8.50	\$23,273.00	\$12.00	\$32,856.00	\$12.00	\$32,856.00	\$9.35	\$25,600.30	\$14.51	\$39,728.38

806-45.08	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SINGLE UNIT -	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$132.00	\$1,188.00
806-45.09	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DOUBLE UNIT -	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$214.50	\$2,145.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
806-45.14	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TRIPLE UNIT -	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$352.00	\$352.00
806-45.16	GUTTER PROTECTION DEVICE, FILTER	EACH	23	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$48.00	\$1,104.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$192.50	\$4,427.50	\$220.00	\$5,060.00
806-50.00	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	2,738	\$2.00	\$5,476.00	\$1.00	\$2,738.00	\$0.85	\$2,327.30	\$0.25	\$684.50	\$1.10	\$3,011.80	\$0.83	\$2,272.54
806-70.00	SILT FENCE	L.F.	803	\$3.00	\$2,409.00	\$4.25	\$3,412.75	\$13.00	\$10,439.00	\$1.00	\$803.00	\$4.65	\$3,733.95	\$4.94	\$3,966.82
806-99.01	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANS	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
808-99.02	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$310.00	\$10,230.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$347.50	\$11,467.50	\$330.00	\$10,890.00
903-99.02	RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	EACH	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$522.50	\$14,630.00	\$522.00	\$14,616.00
<b>Total Estimated Cost</b>					<b>\$952,075.00</b>		<b>\$887,019.75</b>		<b>\$1,116,213.00</b>		<b>\$942,344.00</b>		<b>\$969,714.05</b>		<b>\$1,156,865.57</b>

Made by SAL Date 4/7/2020  
Checked by MDB Date 4/8/2020

## Bid Results

<b>Gershenson Construction</b>	<b>\$887,019.75</b>
Pace Construction	\$1,116,213.00
West Contracting	\$942,344.00
Raineri Construction	\$969,714.05
XL Contracting	\$1,156,865.57